FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Moreno to Engrossed House Bill No. 835 by Representative Moreno

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 1, following "an" and before "and" change "alcohol" to "alcohol-"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, change "drug facilitated" to "drug-facilitated"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 4, after "criminal offense"" and before "offense" delete "includes any sexual
- 7 assault" and insert "shall have the same meaning as sex"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 10, after "PART XLIV." and before "HEALTHCARE" delete
- 10 "PROCEDURES FOR RENDERING" and on the same line change "TO" to "FOR"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 25, after "explained" and before "to the" insert "and offered"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 20, after "retrieve" and before "the" insert "from the hospital or healthcare
- 15 provider"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 3, change "will" to "shall"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 5, line 19, after "old or" and before "has been" change "under" to "younger"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, line 21, after "Section" and before "if" insert a comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 22, after "decision" and before the comma "," and insert "to report"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, line 26, after "R.S. 15:622." and before "expenses" change "Such" to "The"

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 6, line 9, after "for" and before "healthcare" insert "payment of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 6, line 16, after "Crime" and before "Fund" change "Victim Reparation" to "Victims
- 5 Reparations"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 6, line 21, after "Medicaid" and before the comma "," delete "program"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 6, line 25, change "<u>Victim</u>" to "<u>Victims</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 7, line 29, after "to" delete the remainder of the line
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 1, change "(5) of Subsection A" to "Paragraphs (A)(4)
- 14 and (A)(5)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 8, line 11, after "The" and before the "," delete "department" and insert
- 17 "Department of Health and Hospitals"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 8, line 17, after "a" and before "protocol" change "Sexual Assault Response Team"
- to "sexual assault response team"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 10, line 4, after "by the" and before "and the" delete "department" and insert
- 23 "Department of Health and Hospitals"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 10, line 20, after "disease" and before the period "." insert "ancillary to a sexually-
- 26 oriented criminal offense"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 11, line 17, after "services," and before "items" delete "including but not limited to"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 30 On page 13, line 4, after "(12)" delete the remainder of the line and insert ""Sexually-
- 31 oriented criminal offense" shall have the same meaning as sex"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 13, at the beginning of line 5, delete "sexual" and on the same line after "offense"
- and before "in" insert "as defined"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 2 On page 15, line 20, after "46:1806(B)." and before "rules" change "Such" to "The"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 4 On page 16, line 14, after "Items" and before "and" change "(i)" to "(a)(i)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 6 On page 16, at the beginning of line 15, delete "Subparagraph (a) of"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 8 On page 16, line 23, after "offense" and before the period "." insert "as defined by R.S.
- 9 15:622"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 17, after line 13, add the following:
- 12 "Section 7. The provisions of this Act shall apply to any victim of a sexually-
- oriented criminal offense that occurred on or after January 13, 2015, in accordance with
- 14 emergency rules promulgated by the Crime Victims Reparations Board and pursuant to
- 15 Executive Order BJ 14-17, which provides relative to the administrative rules, policies, and
- practices for medical expenses and examinations related to victims of a sexually-oriented
- 17 criminal offense."